B.   Explanatory Notes Pursuant to Appendix 9B of the Listing Requirements of Bursa Securities (Cont’d)

13. Earnings per share

Quarter

Ended

Quarter

Ended

Current

Year Ended

Preceding Year

Ended

30-Sep-23 30-Sep-22 30-Sep-23 30-Sep-22

Basic profit/(loss) per share:
Profit/(Loss) after tax

   attributable to the

   Owners of the Company

  (RM'000)   26,942 (19,364) (67,091)   (90,976)

Weighted average number

   of ordinary shares (’000)
5,050,862   4,767,480 5,050,862   4,767,480

Basic  earnings/(loss) per share

   (sen)   0.53   (0.41)   (1.33)   (1.91)

Individual Quarter Cumulative Quarter

The fully diluted loss per share is not presented as there were no dilutive potential ordinary shares outstanding at the
end of the reporting period.

14.  Comparative figures

 Certain comparative figures for the prior year’s statement of Financial Position have been reclassified to conform with

current year’s presentation.

As previously
Reported

Reclassification

As restated

Statements of financial position RM’000 RM’000 RM’000

Property, plant and equipment 76,634 (39,348) 37,286
Intangible assets 34,196 39,348 73,544
Goodwill on consolidation 14,282 (5,388) 8,894
Trademark - 2,753 2,753
Other receivables, deposits and prepayments 51,980 2,635 54,615